

Introduction to the COST Framework Programme

MONDAY, 12 MARCH 2018

LJUBLJANA, SLOVENIA

PROGRAMME

Ministry of Education, Science and Sport Masarykova 16 1000 Ljubljana Slovenia

COST Association AISBL | Avenue Louise 149 | 1050 Brussels, Belgium T +32 (0)2 533 3800 | F +32 (0)2 533 3890 | office@cost.eu | www.cost.eu

 $\langle 0 \rangle$

Funded by the Horizon 2020 Framework Programme of the European Union

COST Association International non-for-profit organisation Association internationale sans but lucratif

Register of legal Entities Brussels: 0829090573



Programme

MONDAY, 12 MARCH 2018

- 12.30 Registration
- 13.00 Promoting and Spreading Research ExcellenceDr. Ronald de Bruin, Director of COST Association

Strengthening Europe's Science Base: perspectives of ERC Dr. Gabriella Endre, Hungarian Academy of Sciences

What is COST and how does it work?What are COST Actions and how to participate in them?How to prepare a successful proposal?Dr. Primož Pristovšek, Head of Science Operations, COST Association

- 14.30 Questions
- 15.00 Coffee Break
- 15.30 Building the network and impacts of COST Action's networking tools dr Andreja Kutnar, Chair of FP1407, University of Primorska and Innorenew Coe
- 15.50 Boosting your career with COST Michael Burnard, Vice Chair of CA16226, Innorenew Coe
- 16.10 National participation in COST Actions and Nomination procedures Mojca Boc, COST National Coordinator
- 16.30 Final Questions and Answer session
- 17.00 End